
15th MEDEX'25 CONFERENCE – 2nd circular 
 
 
 
 
Venue and Period: 
Institute of Experimental and Applied Physics, CTU in Prague, Prague, Czech Republic, June 23 –27, 2025. 
 
Conference Scope: 

• Processes of Double Beta Decay 

• Methods of Nuclear Matrix Elements Calculations 

• Dark Matter Detection 

• Rare Electroweak Decays 

• Neutrino-Nucleus Scattering Processes 
 
Call for Abstracts: 
The Call for Abstracts will open on December 20, 2024. Authors are requested to submit their abstracts no later 
than May 30, 2025. More information about the Call for Abstracts can be found on the conference webpage. 
 
Conference Registration: 
The deadline for conference registration is May 30, 2025. 
 
Registration Desk: 
On June 23, from 8:30 to 9:15 at the entrance of the IEAP Conference room (first floor of the Bethlehem palace; 
will be marked with arrows). 
 
Oral Presentations: 
25 minutes (+ 5 minutes for questions) per each talk. More details on talk preparation are available on the 
conference website. 
 
Conference Fee: 
Regular fee is 390 EUR and a special rate for students is 290 EUR. The fee must be paid via bank wire transfer. 
More information can be found on the conference webpage. 
 
The registration fee includes hire charge of the conference venue, lunches, coffee breaks, a social dinner,  
PoS related expenses and a 5-day ticket for Prague public transportation. 
 
Organizing Committee: 
Osvaldo Civitarese (University of La Plata, La Plata, Argentina)  osvaldo.civitarese@fisica.unlp.edu.ar 
Ivan Stekl (IEAP, CTU in Prague, Czech Republic)    ivan.stekl@utef.cvut.cz 
Jouni Suhonen (University of Jyväskylä, Jyväskylä, Finland)  jouni.suhonen@phys.jyu.fi 
Rastislav Hodak (IEAP, CTU in Prague, Czech Republic)   rastislav.hodak@utef.cvut.cz 
Lukas Graf (Nikhef, Amsterdam, The Netherlands)   l.graf@nikhef.nl 
 
Local Contact Persons: 
Alice Mariašová (IEAP, CTU in Prague, Czech Republic)   alice.mariasova@utef.cvut.cz 
Lukáš Ouda (IEAP, CTU in Prague, Czech Republic)   lukas.ouda@utef.cvut.cz 
 
Conference Web Page: 
https://medex25.utef.cvut.cz/ 
 
Conference Proceedings: 
The conference proceedings of the MEDEX’25 conference will be published by the PoS - Proceedings of Science. 

https://medex25.utef.cvut.cz/

